

W.P(C)No. 574 OF 2002

ITEM No.3

Court No. 5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.574/2002 (For Preliminary Directions)

SHER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Keshav Kaushik, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file
an additional affidavit. List one week after the Diwali
vacation.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master